Revitalization Financing District 21-17 2,931,000$    4,475,000$    

IRFD 2 Hoedown Yard Infrastructure and

Revitalization Financing District 348-18 -$               -$               

Estimated Tax Increment

SECTION 32. COVID-19 Response and Economic Loss Contingency Reserve  
Five hundred and seven million dollars ($507,000,000) of unassigned fund balance from 
fiscal year 2019-20 is hereby assigned to a budget contingency reserve for the purpose of 
managing costs related to the coronavirus public health emergency and revenue 
shortfalls caused by the effect of the pandemic on the state and local tax bases, as well

[...]

as mitigating uncertainty around future funding from the Federal Emergency Management 
Agency (FEMA) and voter approval of November 2020 business tax measures assumed 
in the fiscal year 2020-21 and 2021-22 proposed budget. This consolidated reserve is 
comprised of unassigned fund balance reserved for other contingencies of three hundred 
and eight million ($308,000,000) and the available balances of the Rainy Day One Time 
Spending Account, the Budget Stabilization Reserve One Time Spending Account, and 
the Budget Savings Incentive Fund. This assignment shall not be included in the 
calculations of deposits to the Budget Stabilization Reserve described in Administrative